

ITEM NO.1601

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1067/2022

SUKUMAR GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANBAD BAR ASSOCIATION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70576/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 18-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarthak Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Shahi, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Achlesh Mishra, Adv.
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. A *prima facie* case has been made out for issue of notice to the other side.

Let notice be issued to the respondent, returnable after six weeks.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR