

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(Civil) No.1067/2022

SUKUMAR GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANBAD BAR ASSOCIATION

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70576/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 16-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarthak Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vishal A. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parshuram Paswan, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Nageshwar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.
For M/s. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a joint request made by learned counsel appearing for the parties and with a view to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of disputes between them under the aegis of Supreme Court Mediation Centre, the parties are directed to appear before the said Centre on 18-10-2022 at 11.00 a.m.

The Mediation Centre shall make an effort to settle the disputes between the parties and submit its Report to this Court.

The petitioner, in the meanwhile, is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit in the matter.

Post the matter for hearing on 14-11-2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

