

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition (Civil) No.1067/2022

SUKUMAR GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANBAD BAR ASSOCIATION

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.70576/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 14-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarthak Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Trilok Nath Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Asit Shankar, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Surendra Singh Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Anbarasan Nathar Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata K. Muni, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Kunwar Siddharth Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit, Adv.  
M/s. Mukesh Kumar Singh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1 List the Petition on 5 December 2022.

(CHETAN KUMAR)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
Assistant Registrar